8053730051

Revised Form PTO-1595 RJ	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Nissin Shokuhin Kabushiki Kaisha		ss of receiving party(ies): harmaceuticals, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	991 Post Road East
✓ Assignment	дет	
Security Agreement	nge of Name City: Westport	State <u>CT</u> <u>06880</u>
U Other		
Execution Date: May 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & attached?	: address(cs)
A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. 5,558,865 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Ram	7. Total fee (37 CF	TR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & H. Address:	eybl Enclose	d
	XX Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite	8. Deposit account	number: 11-1580
City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip:	addition	mmissioner is hereby authorized to charge any nal filing fees which may be required or credit appayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Michael J. Ram Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 789-86-002

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Nissin Shokuhin Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese corporation having its place of business at 1-1, Nishinakajima 4-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "NISSIN") represents that we are the owner of U.S. Patent 5,558,865 issued September 24, 1996, entitled "HIV IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS" (hereinafter the "Invention").

SRD Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Nevada corporation having its principal place of business at 991 Post Road East, Westport, CT 06880, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "SRD") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, said letters patent and any patent application based thereon and letters patent to be granted and issued therefrom.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SRD, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to any application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of SRD, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SRD may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in SRD the undivided right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower SRD, successors and assign to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date: May 24 .2004.

> President & Representative Director Title: of Nissin Shokuhin Kabushiki Kaisha

Juichi YANAGIMACHI, May 24,2004

Witness Date

CN/PAT/ASSIGNMENT 7898602.5,558865

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

Masaki KATO, May

Witness